From: <u>Stevenson, Kirsten</u>

To: <u>Horwath, Andrea; Cluckie, Marnie</u>

Bcc:

Subject: Hamilton Police Service Board - Annual Report

 Date:
 Sunday, June 30, 2024 3:43:00 PM

 Attachments:
 2023 Hamilton Police Annual Report.pdf

Good afternoon Mayor Horwath & City Manager Cluckie.

I hope you are both enjoying your long weekends so far.

On behalf of the Hamilton Police Service Board, and as per Section 41 (1) of the Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019, I am providing you with a copy (attached) of our 2023 Annual Report.

Reporting and information sharing Annual report

- **41** (1) On or before June 30 in each year, the police service board shall file an annual report with its municipality or band council regarding,
 - (a) the implementation of the board's strategic plan and the achievement of the performance objectives identified in the strategic plan;
 - (b) the affairs of the police service;
 - (c) the provision of policing as it relates to any community safety and wellbeing plans adopted by the municipalities or First Nations that are in the board's area of policing responsibility; and
 - (d) any other prescribed matters.

Should you have any questions or concerns please let me know.

Regards,

Kirsten Stevenson (She/Her) Administrative Director, Hamilton Police Service Board 155 King William Street Hamilton, ON L8R 1A7

Phone: 905-546-2727

E-mail: kirsten.stevenson@hamilton.ca

Website: www.hamiltonpsb.ca

The contents of this email and any attachments are confidential. It is intended for the named recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager or the sender immediately and do not disclose the contents to anyone or make copies. This email has been scanned for viruses, vandals and malicious content.
